-~ INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Continental 04 Company ADDRESS PO Box 460,Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME State F-1 WELL NO._ & FIELD

LOCATION Section 1, T-218, P-36E, lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINAT ION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
252 1/2 2.1924 2.1924
496 3/4 3.1964 5.3888
744 ! 4.3400 9.7288
992 1 174 5.4064 15.1352
1242 1 1/4 5.4500 20.5852
1340 1 1.7150 22.3002
1588 ] 4.3400 26.6402
2962 1 1/2 9.79%8 36.4390
2274 1 3/4 9.5160 45.9550
2527 2 172 11.6306 57.5858
2568 2 1/2 1.7876 59.3734
2836 2 1/4 10.5324 69.9058
2982 2 5.0954 75.0012
3173 2 6.6659 §1.6671
367§ 1 1/2 13.2%72 94,9243
3790 1 1.9425 96.8668

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

Qyeb Ao

TITLE John Ayens, COffLce Managexn

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name {s subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(:z%olu~ Rgo—

AFFIANT'S S IGNATURE

}
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the__ 14{  day of Seplember , 197§

No ;b1§2 in and for %%Z County

SEAL of“Lea, State of New Mexico

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980



